03/13/2015 503218672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3265291 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSHDESIGN LLC	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DA VINCI BODY BOARD, LLC	
Street Address:	256 FULLER MOUNTAIN ROAD	
City:	FERRISBURGH	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05456	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520405
Application Number:	29466036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54888-106013, 141483	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035203 FRAME: 0684 503218672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

White AS, Ruan Design L.C. a limited liability company of Moine, having a principal plant of business of S.A. Cumberland Street, Westbrook, Maine 04092 (P.C.L.) owns when nathral wild to inventions and improvements as disclosed in a patent application entitled by Thompson Coolin LLP ducket humber 3400 S, and U.S. pat, application senal no. 29/466,036, and in and to the patents to be patents to be patents.

WHEREAS, Da Vinci Body Board, LLC, a limited liability company of Vermont, having a principal piace of business at 256 Fuller Mountain Road, Fernsburgh, Vermont 05456 (DVES) is desirous of acquiring RDL's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patents to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, RDL has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DVBB, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as the same are disclosed in said applications, in and to said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and RDL agrees to perform, upon request at the expense of DVBB, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents of the United States and vest in DVBB all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patents will be held and enjoyed by DVSB. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RDL if this assignment had not been made, including the right to sue and recover for any infringements of Patents obtained from said application.

The Parties hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the serial number of said application. The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patents to CNSE in accordance with this Assignment.

IN AGREEMENT, RDL and DVBB have executed this Assignment as of the data soft forth below.

RushDesign. W

Transmit

Date <u>MAN13</u>

Da Vinci Body Board, LLC

8y______/_/

Name _____/ /*75/07/%

Date (1)

PATENT REEL: 035203 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 03/13/2015